

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39763/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2025
in OPKAT No. 275/2022 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam]

SHIBU TA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 210248/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.
210249/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS AND IA No. 210247/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Dy. No. 48607/2025 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION, I.R., I.A. NO. 220657/2025-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING AND I.A. NO. 220656/2025- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vishnu P., AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking an adjournment to file additional documents,
matter is adjourned.

2. List on 14.10.2025.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)